SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES
DATA SHEET PXG5
MICRO-CONTROLLER X (48 × 96 mm)
PXG5 is a compact size temperature controller of front panel
size 48 × 96 mm.  To cope with any of versatile uses as a
temperature controller, it has many input/output points and
sophisticated control functions.

circuit provided
4.2  Setting section
(1) Type: Sheet type keys (with emboss)
(2) Number of keys: 4 keys.
SEL , ,  plus user function
key
4. Indication/setting section
4.1  Display unit
(1) Type: LED
(2) Indication contents:
Process value indication:   7 segments, 4
digits [red]
Setpoint indication:   7 segments, 4 digits
[green]
Indication status: 6 indicator lamps
(2) Output specifications:
(1) Relay contact output
Contact structure: 1 NO (SPST) con-
tact
Contact capacity: 220 V AC/30 V DC,
1 A
Minimum ON/OFF current: 100 mA
(24 V DC)
Mechanical life: 20 million operations
MIN. (100 operations/min)
Electrical life: 100,000 operations MIN.
(rated load)
(2) Transitor output
Contact type: Open collector
Rated values:  30 V DC, 100 mA
(3) Output functions:
Alarm output (see "Alarm function")
Main unit control mode output, program
status output, etc.
(4) Output cycle: 200ms (300ms at Position feedback con-
trol)
3.3  Auxiliary analog output (re-transmission output)
(1) Number of points: 1 point
(2) Type: Current/voltage output (0 to 20 mA DC/4
to 20 mA DC/0 to 5 V DC/1 to 5 V DC/
0 to 10 V DC/2 to 10 V DC)
• Guaranteed output range: 0 to 20.6 mA
DC/0 to 10.3 V DC
• Accuracy: ±  0.2%FS (±  5%FS at 1 mA
or smaller)
• Linearity: ±  0.2%FS (±  5%FS at 1 mA
or smaller)
• Resolution: 5000 MIN.
• Load resistance 600 Ω MAX. (current)
10 kΩ MIN. (voltage)
(3) Output contents:
PV, SV, DV, MV, PFB
(4) Additional function:
Scaling function
PXG5
4
7. Communication function
7.1  RS-485 interface
(1) Number of points: 1 point
(2) Protocol: Modbus-RTU
(3) Communication method:
Half duplex bit serial, Asynchronous com-
munication
(4) Code type: Data length 8 data bits.  Parity   Odd, even,
none.
(5) Communication rate:
9600 bps, 19200 bps
(6) Connection status:
Up to 32 units connectable including multi-
drop master function
(7) Communication distance:
Up to 500 m (total connect extension)
8. Processing at power failure